Owners Manual
Models LVH & SLVH
AUTOFOG
Warranty ......................................................................................................................................................................................4
Warning ........................................................................................................................................................................................5
How Does My Autofog Work............................................................................................................................................6
Operation ....................................................................................................................................................................................7
Equipment Precaution & Pre-Operation Checklist ..............................................................................................7

5 42068 1/4 Elbow 3
6 4568K144 1/4 X 8” Brass Nipple 2
7 46987 1/4 X 2 Brass Nipple 1
8 5A707 Relief Valve 1
9 66P 3/8 Tubing 1
10 7016 2 1/2 Pressure Gauge 1
11 9Z717 Compressor 220 Volt 1
12 AIR FILTER Air Filter 1
13 BHOE Male Quick Disconnect 1
LVH/SLVH Autofog Manual 17
LVH/SLVH Autofog Manual 18
LVH Fogger Head Assembly
LVH/SLVH Autofog Manual 19
LVH Fogger Head Parts List
REF # PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY
5110 D7525051101 Frame 1
5120 9101R08025 Bolt 8
5122 9162S08000 Washer 16
5123 9163S08000 Spring Washer 8
5124 9140R08000 Nut 8
5130 D7513051301 Adjuster Knob 2
5200 D752905200 Bar 1
5210 9101R10025 Bolt 2
5212 9162S10000 Washer 2
5213 9163S10000 Spring Washer 2
5250 D752505250 Plug 1
5400 D7529054001 Bracket L 1
5405 D7529054051 Bracket R 1
5410 D752905410 Bolt of Body Holder 2
5411 9130R06020 Screw 4
5412 9162S06000 Washer 8
5413 9163S06000 Spring Washer 4
5414 9140R06000 Nut 4
5415 D752905415 Bracket 1
5450 D752505450 Spacer 4
6020 D753046020 Fan Motor 1
6030 D750876030 Fan 1
6031 9162S12000 Washer 1
6032 9162S06000 Washer 10
6033 9101R06012 Bolt 7
6034 9163S06000 Spring Washer 10
6050 9455RC040 Terminal 4
6060 9456B10M00 Terminal 1
6080 D752906920 Collar 1
6090 D752506090 Bracket 3
6101 9101R06016 Bolt 3
6104 9140R06000 Nut 18
6300 D7529063001 Case 1
6310 D752906310 Knob 4
6311 D751306314 Washer 4
6330 B090413460 Bushing 2
6340 B080013450 Cap Complete 1
6600 D750986600 Fan Guard 1
6610 D7529066101 Holder for Fan Guard 4
6620 D752507130 Bolt 4
6621 9162S05000 Washer 4
LVH/SLVH Autofog Manual 20
6622 9163S05000 Spring Washer 4
6640 D752906640 Cap 1
6650 9101R06020 Bolt 7
6651 9162S06000 Washer 14
6652 9163S06000 Spring Washer 7
6653 9140R06000 Nut 7
6700 J750A4 Tank Assembly 1
6710 D7513067101 Strainer 1
6720 D7513067201 Agitator 2
6730 D751306730 Joint 2
6740 D750896740 Shaft 1
6750 9130R04010 Screw 4
6751 9162S04000 Washer 4
6760 D751306760 Adjust Spacer 1
6810 D751307210 Coupler 1
6900 D752906900 Fan Case 1
6901 9101R06020 Bolt 6
6902 9162S06000 Washer 12
6903 9163S06000 Spring Washer 6
700A D75130700A2 Nozzle Base Assembly 1
741A D75130741A Adapter Assembly 1
7010 D7513070102 Nozzle Base 1
7020 D7513070201 Cap 1
7030 D751307030 Nut 1
7040 9203B15025 O-Ring 1
7050 D7513070501 Cap 1
7060 D752907060 Resonance Box Rear 1
7080 9101R08016 Bolt 2
7081 9162S08000 Washer 2
7082 9163S08000 Spring Washer 2
7100 D750907100 Connection Pipe 1
7400 9376A02070 Tube 1
7410 D751307410 Adapter Body 1
7420 D7513074201 Strainer 1
7430 D751307430 Stopcock 1
7440 9377A0200S Adapter Sleeve 1
7450 9377A0200N Adapter Nut 1
7460 9201H15006 O-Ring 1
8410 D750998410 Metal For Shaft 1
8600 D753048600 Motor 1
8605 9164S04000 Screw 4
LVH Fogger Head Parts List
REF # PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY
LVH/SLVH Autofog Manual 21
8610 D750998610 Gear Case 1
8620 9130R04045 Screw 4
8621 9162S04000 Washer 8
8622 9163S04000 Spring Washer 4
8623 9140R04000 Nut 4
8630 D752908630 Cover 1
8640 D752908640 Gasket 1
8650 9101R06012 Bolt 6
8651 9162S06000 Washer 6
8652 9163S0600 Spring Washer 6
8660 D750998660 Gasket 1
8700 D752508700 Cable Assembly 1
8710 9456B20G00 Terminal 1
8720 9457AG0100 Cap 1
8730 9456B10M00 Terminal 1
8740 9457AM0500 Cap 1
8750 9456B10F00 Terminal 1
8760 9456AF0900 Cap 1
8770 9335A02000 Lock Band 1
9530 D751309530 Cylinder 1
9540 D751309540 Agitator Bar 1
9590 D7525095901 Duct Band 1
7400 9376A02070 Tube 1
7410 D751307410 Adapter Body 1
7420 D7513074201 Strainer 1
7430 D751307430 Stopcock 1

4 127-B-04 1/4” Male Run Tee 1
5 266P06X04 1/4 NPTF X 3/8 Tube 1
6 268-P-06X04 1/4 NPT X 3/8 Tube 1
7 42068 1/4 Elbow 3
8 4568K144 1/4 X 8” Brass Nipple 2
9 46987 1/4 X 2 Brass Nipple 1
10 5A707 Relief Valve 1
11 66P 3/8 Tubing 1
12 7016 2 1/2 Pressure Gauge 1
13 AIR FILTER Air Filter 1
14 BHOE Male Quick Disconnect 1
SLVH Fogger Head Assembly
LVH/SLVH Autofog Manual 28
LVH/SLVH Autofog Manual 29
REF # PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY
5100 D7513051001 Bottom Plate 1
5110 D751305110 Frame 2
5120 9101R08030 Bolt 6
5122 9162S08000 Washer 6
5123 9163S08000 Spring Washer 6
5130 D751305130 Adjuster 2
5200 D751305200 Lever 1
5210 9101R10035 Bolt 2
5212 9162S10000 Washer 2
5213 9163S10000 Spring Washer 2
5400 D751305400 Supporter 2
5410 9101R06020 Bolt 4
5412 9162S06000 Washer 4
5413 9163S06000 Spring Washer 4
6020 D7513660201 Fan Motor 1
6030 D7513060301 Fan 1
6040 D761306040 Bolt 1
6090 D7513060902 Bracket SUS304 1
6100 9101R06020 Bolt 8
6101 9140R06000 Nut 8
6102 9162S06000 Washer 12
6103 9163S06000 Spring Washer 8
6300 D751306300 Wind Channel 1
6310 9101R08040 Bolt 2
6311 9140R08000 Nut 2
6312 9162S08000 Washer 2
6313 9163S08000 Spring Washer 2
6314 D751306314 Washer 2
6330 D751306330 Bottom Plate (Blind) 1
6340 D7513063401 Bottom Plate 1
6350 D7513063501 Plate SUS304 1
6360 9101R08030 Bolt 2
6361 9140R08000 Nut 4
6362 9162S08000 Washer 8
6363 9163S08000 Spring Washer 4
6364 9101R08030 Bolt 2
6365 D751306314 Washer 2
6600 D751306600 Fan Guard 1
6700 D751306700 Tank 1
6710 D7513067101 Strainer 1
6720 D7513067201 Agitator 2
6730 D751306730 Joint 2
SLVH Fogger Head Parts List
LVH/SLVH Autofog Manual 30
REF # PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY
6740 D751306740 Shaft 1
6750 9130R04010 Screw 4
6760 D751306760 Spacer 1
680A D75133680A1 Cabtyre Assembly 1.25 1
6810 D751336810 Plug 2P, 15A 1
6820 D751336820 Connector 2P, 15A 1
700A D751367000A Nozzle Assembly (SLV) 1
7010 D751367101 Nozzle Base 1
7020 D7513670201 Cap 1
7030 D751307030 Lock Nut 1
7040 9203B15025 O-Ring S-25 1
7050 D7513070501 Cap 1
7060 D751307060 Resonance Box 1
7080 D751307080 Knob Bolt 2
7090 9165S08000 Toothed Washer 3
7100 D751307100 Connection Pipe 1
7110 D751307110 Support 1
7120 9101R06020 Bolt 2
7121 9140R06000 Nut 2
7122 9162S06000 Washer 2
7123 9163S06000 Spring Washer 2
720A D75130720A Air Hose Assembly 1
7200 D751307200 Male Quick Connector Coupler 1
7210 D7513072010 Female Quick Connector Coupler 2
7220 9409B0810M Hose 1
7230 9213B15000 Ferrule 2
7400 9375A02050 Tube 1
741A D75130741A Adapter Assembly 1
7410 D751307410 Adapter Body 1
7420 D7513074201 Strainer 1
7430 D751307430 Stopcock 1
7440 9377A0200S Adapter Sleeve 1
7450 9377A0200N Adapter Nut 1
7460 9201H15006 O-Ring P-6 1
8010 D7513080101 Flexible Shaft 1
8030 D751308030 Gasket 1
810A D7513081201A Gear Case Assembly 1
8120 D7513081201A Gear Case Upper 1
8130 D7513081301 Gear Case Lower 1
8140 9101R06035 Bolt 4
8152 9162S06000 Washer 4
8153 9163S06000 Spring Washer 4
SLVH Fogger Head Parts List
LVH/SLVH Autofog Manual 31
REF # PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY
8200 D7513082001 Gear Base 1
8210 9101R06020 Bolt 4
8212 9162S06000 Washer 4
8213 9163S06000 Spring Washer 4
8300 D751308300 Ball Bearing 2
8310 D751308310 Bushing 1
8320 D751308320 Bushing 1
8400 D7513084001 Shaft 1`
8410 D751308410 Shaft 1
8420 D751308420 Shaft 1
8440 D751308440 Gear 1
8450 9134S04006 Set Screw 1
8460 F200005710 Gear 2
8130 D7513081301 Gear Case Lower 1
8140 9101R06035 Bolt 4